PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3739579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN JAYNE	01/04/2016
PAWEL TOMASZ TUREK	01/04/2016
ASHLEY CHARLES NORMAN	01/04/2016
RICHARD RALPH HALSTEAD	01/04/2016
DR. IAN DAVID HOPKIN	01/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DBK DAVID + BAADER GMBH
Street Address:	NORDRING 26
City:	RÜLZHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14987417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889

Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, veronica@iplaw1.net, andrew@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC Address Line 1: 247 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1904-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=DB1519_Declaration_RRH_signed#page1.tif
source=DB1519_Declaration_JJ_signed#page1.tif
source=DB1519_Declaration_PTT_signed#page1.tif
source=DB1519_Declaration_IDH_signed#page1.tif
source=DB1519_Declaration_ACN_signed#page1.tif

Title o	f Invention:
This de	claration is directed to:
Ø	The attached application, or
. 🗆	United States application or PCT international application number
authoriz claimed	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or zed to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a invention in the application.
WHER	EAS, DBK David + Baader GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a business at: Nordring 26 76761 Rülzheim GERMANY
place of	business at: Nordring 26 76761 Rülzheim GERMANY
Z CCOLLE C	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters hat may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries;
transfer territoria Internati applicati therefor	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and r good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) do, by these presents do sell, assign and unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its all possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the onal Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid ion) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
the assig	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as mee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, its rs and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
substitute said Lett possible	I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said a, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, a, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the ers Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for an in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby 1001 by t	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor:	Mr. Richard Ralph HALSTEAD
Date:	4 January 2016 2 12 14 Alban
Signature	· RAHAS

Title of Invention: Apparatus for drying rooms
This declaration is directed to:
☑ The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, DBK David + Baader GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Nordring 26 76761 R@lzheim GERMANY
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) do, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Mr. Jonathan JAYNE
Date: 4th January 2016
Date: 4th January 2016 Signature: Jayne

Title of	Apparatus for drying rooms Invention:
	elaration is directed to:
2	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
authoriz	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or ed to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a invention in the application.
WHERE	BAS, DBK David + Baader GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a business at: Nordring 26 76761 Rülzheim GERMANY
is desire Patent the	business at: Nothing 26 76161 Rulzheim Germann ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries;
for other transfer territoria Internati applicati therefor	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and r good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) do, by these presents do sell, assign and unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its all possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the ional Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid ion) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and the assig	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as gnee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, its ors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
inventio substitut said Let possible	I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said n, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, te, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of ters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for ention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby 1001 by	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor	Mr. Pawel Tomasz TUREK
Date:	4th January 2016
Signatur	re: Panel Tusel

Title of	Apparatus for drying rooms Invention:
This dec	claration is directed to:
2	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or sed to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a invention in the application.
	EAS, DBK David + Baader GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a
is desire Patent to	business at: Nordring 26 76761 Rülzheim GERMANY ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries;
for other transfer territoria Internati applicati therefor	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and a good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) do, by these presents do sell, assign and unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its all possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the ional Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid ion) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
any and the assig successo	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as snee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, its ars and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
invention substitut said Let possible	I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, e, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of ters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for ention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor	Dr. Ian David HOPKIN
Date:	4th Jan 2016
Signatur	e: AmMapa

Title of Invention:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, DBK David + Baader GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Nordring 26 76761 Rülzheim GERMANY
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned inventor(s) do, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Mr. Ashley Charles NORMAN
Date: 4th January 2016
Signature:

RECORDED: 02/15/2016